IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE

S/S Wiseburg Road, 450’ E
of centerline of York Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

7" Election District
6™ Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(705 Wiseburg Road)
* CASE NO. 00-117-A

Michele S. & Andrew C, Bilello
Petitioners

*
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative

Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Michele S. & Andrew C. Bilello. The
variance request is for property located at 705 Wiseburg Road, located in the White Hall area of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a detached accessory structure (barn) in the front
yard in lieu of the rear yard. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative

Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
1

[
& }
lf ; based upon the documentation presented.

: i
vl 8: J The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
£ | . _
;ffq \\Q { Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
oo
f*% N 1 indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
X
f;’% 1 the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
Lo and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
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requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code

and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this 5 ﬁ !(\iay of October, 1999 that a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a detached accessory structure (barn) in the front yard in lieu of

the rear yard., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is

a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said

property to its original condition.

Mot Wy Vo by

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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. ) Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

QOctober 15, 1999

Mr. & Mrs. Andrew C. Bilello
705 Wiseburg Road
White Hall, Maryland 21161

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No, 00-117-A
Property: 705 Wiseburg Road

Dear Mr. & Mzrs. Bilello:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\//Wé%m

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.,us
@ Printed with Soyhean Ink

on Recyclad Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 705 Wf?eé‘”’? %// bbere- MQ// AA
which is presently zoned  £Z.C. ¥/
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal

owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

78 pormit @ dutchisl acecssorsy Shustiure i Ve fomd qareC
i liew of no VWW}/ .

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoningilaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree {0 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be hounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition,

o ser/Lessee; Legal Qwner(s):
Michele S Brledls
Nama - Type or Print Name - Type or Prin,tf W
Signature Sighature _/ : .
Address? 2 Telephone No. Name - Type or Print )
L s O foleble

State Zlp Code Signafure Wiro-9 7S - 29 7/ e /F7

205" piSebecsy Hor ke gy 507 -sop5

Address , / Telaphone No.
[ e fal Mevglord. 2776/
City Stéta Zip Code
e v Co ed:

Michele S /5, /e 1/ 5
Name Wi - T3~ 2923/ X
Fos /s ﬂémj W Yo 38 2- 5085

Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
e, phite o dl  Honglonl 2778/
Gity State Zip Code City ’ i State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having baen formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,
this day of , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baitimore County and that the property be repasted. PR

' Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore bounty .
CASE NO. 00 =//7-# Reviewed By \/L Dgte A gj;// 7: /? 7
e 915198 Estimated Posting Date // A f/ 77
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Afﬁd aVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

. oo -1/ 74
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent fo testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the futyre with regard thereto. -

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 708~ #Jis eher 7 forsl

Address vy
phcfe tHalf oy Lorel 2076/
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

) waﬁ&/ﬁfﬁ/wﬁmﬂc o J%ﬂj@ Wﬁ/ﬁ&fﬁ?%
aMﬁF?h& %/ﬂm/ewfﬁ . | lf()%
¢« The dtBeally 15 et %W/JWMA)/
hill sheve Hhee 15 16 [srde lreatists 1o Ve bacte o
Side of %c/zﬂ)ﬂ&//‘j Al He lorde (7 écpﬁfo( % W
o F e Lomwse. ﬁc‘wféy /T%«c /M,,J_r A;M;,L;;{—%j;f/%
* The [pnl in 74;)4,7‘ o FAL W VAY ‘ a,éaﬂ-c/;;ff .
e are mimﬁ/))v Fhi lonrn b lrcatit miide Vit podrure,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

<

Skt [ bt ls Aorclizr O Bsalls

Slgyéture U Signature
Michele S. B Tells Ardye C LG 1ello
tName - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

S et ey e 7 T Y — — — T Hrl el b ok s ey M TS PRLAL Mt ik et e ) e e oy ot P e o ot B B b obid ek ek . o ey Y R b D i} I (. ol o ke oy e oy o o o oy e e o ey

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _ &7 day of __fHAGe ST , 1999 _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appéared

Michele S. Bilellos and Hrdres C, Bolello

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

W—L&;.Q_??L\“lﬁq w&w
Date - i Notaty Public

& My Commission Expires e b{NT | Y

B8y 09/is(58
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AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

OO0 ~ /) 7~ 4
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the iuture with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at d?a 5/ é‘) /5¢
Address

[hite o], T gy el 21767

City State Zlp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

c Needo a Shelter 4o hav e, gl )%ch sreartry bt 1A,
wd of Yhe d&/mm;]

+7The ﬂ(f%ﬁu/&ﬁj S Yhet Fhu WC»CPW mﬁ,ddf 5%6 %zjf//_
Lheve Vheve b no lowde loestid b ¥he bactor S5de of Th<
prpaty . Al he /ML})/{:M m#mf—d#;%( /uﬂc.&:j /he
havd Ship @the /m)MM Lreahne o Yhe bholcm

‘ %ﬁ‘/ﬂ hond ofthe hneke (S tvven a,/if)(ﬁc/ﬂﬂ/ﬁﬂ"
pleve regutshrg Y ban b Lrealdl nSide e St

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that™if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Mf Sl ados O Kotelis

Signéture Signature )
Michele S. Bilello Hndyes C 15, e lls
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this &7 dayof _ AuGuWsT , 1997 _ before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Mcliele S. 5,/¢ [/0 e Hrde> C. /g'l/eJAD

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of histher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Auc 27, 1999 0D £y Pdee

Date Nota ublic

My Commission Expires Puge | R0

¥
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 745 JJ/.Y 64"”’7 /ézy 4/ 7‘&'/75,/4 A

which is presently zoned 2. C. %

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?/ and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
nce fr

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Varia om Section(s) ugeaes .4 TG PeRomMULT A e Theseo
h e = LAy
B cCesSemsy SThuet wae T TTUE FRener Qpa b Liteer or “Tie Eeate Lew

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Caunty, to the zoning’law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

[’We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Patition.

Michede S /15 el)s

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print ,/’ M
Signatura S s 2’/ ‘ ell,
Yindves) C. & /

Addross Telaphona No. Name - Type or Print
Chy Stat ' Zip Cod Sgﬁg@(éﬂ/@ Gurle Wi Gi0-9 7297/ x /€3
Yy ate ip Code i Y T I _ ¥
Attorney For Petitioger: 205 4I15ehins SO, i o3y sois
Address ) v Telsphone No.
(it Mo dl, Muwy e 2076/
Name - Type or Print City 4 J State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted;
Signature . .
Michele S //elfs S
Company Name ) W gy QY -LT# ¥
e Al Lol s acgar
ress elephone No. ress ) alephona No.
White thtl, Movalowl 2776 (
City State Zip Code City 7 / State Zip Code

A Pubiie Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be raquired, It is orderad by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertized,.as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ‘ R

ning Gommissioner of Baltimora County

P ' Zo ‘
CASE NO. ay / / 7 # Reviewed By L’ Date ‘7‘:/ / 7 f’q

=Y 915198 Estimated Posting Date ?/p?K/ 79 .
L / [ / o
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 705 Wiseburg Road, White Hall, Marvland 21161
Beginning at a point on the _South _ side of _ Wiseburg Road _ which is _60 feet wide
at a distance of __450 feet East of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting

street ___York Road _ which is __ 50 feet wide. As recorded in Deed Liber 011401-675

Title _998256-09 Tax ID _07-2100005365 running with and binding on the __South
margin_the following course and distance:

#1) 45.41 feet along the arc of a curve to the left having a radius of 1061.39 feet and a
chord bearing North 88 degrees 48 minutes 25 seconds, 45.41 feet to a point, thence
leaving said Southerly margin of Wiseburg Road;

#2) South 02 degrees 25 minutes 06 seconds East, 4.69 feet to a point, thence:

#3) South 72 degrees 41 minutes 55 seconds East, 53.62 fect to a point, thence:

#4) South 71 degrees 39 minutes 32 seconds East, 63.02 feet to a point, thence:

#5) South 66 degrees 23 minutes 40 seconds East, 6209 feet to a point, thence:

#6) South 87 degrees 06 minutes 10 seconds East, 173.08 feet to a point, thence:

#7) South 13 degrees 19 minutes 20 seconds West, 391.40 feet to a point, said point
being in the first or North 68 degrees 15 minutes East, 936.38 foot line of that parcel of
land conveyed by Eugene R. Miller to Henry W, Stewart and recorded among the Land
Records of Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber 6453, folio 142, thence binding on
and running reversely with a part of said line:

#8) South 81 degrees 08 minutes 51 seconds West 230.21 feet to a point, said point
being at the end of the seventh or South 07 degrees 59 minutes 28 seconds East, 494.18

foot line of Lot #1, thence binding on and running reversely with said seventh line:

#9) North 07 degrees 59 minutes 28 seconds West, 494.18 feet to the place of the
beginning.

Said property contains __3.0 acres or 130,680 square feet and is known as __ 705 Wiseburg
Road, White Hall, Maryland 21161 which is located in the _7th _ Election District, §
Counciimanic District.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CASE # 00-117-A
PETITIOCNER,/DEVELOPER:
(Michele Bilello)

DATE OF Closing
[Oct. 11, 1999)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towsaon, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

705 Wiseburg Road White Hall, Maryland 21161

The sign(s) were posted on 9-24-89
' [Mant'.h. Day, Yaar]

Sincerely,

Wg/ 4

(Signature of Sign‘Poster & Date)

we—. Thomas P.Ogle, Sr.______
325 Nicholson Road
_._Baltimore, Maryland 21221____

(410)-687-8405
(Telephone Number)

Z. a TG LIWDn Ild URLE 19 I.IIU. UCTauiiIge 1Iuvalt uuuupalu W WEVHICHT WIiu ki I,U\.IU IOUSL LW IS
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. B : In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

‘ {Detach Along Dotted Llns)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

‘ USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 00-| //7 |-A- Address 704 wnseBUEL Lp
Petitioner's Name I JE WAL P ADREN] BILELLO  Telephone {,t/O g74 297/ x/b:
Posting Date: f// 26, /?’ff Closing Date: /oj//// 2?7
Wording for Sign: _To Permit AN Méér‘f%/f'/ STRUCILRE, (Herse SHED )t/
R N LIEL) OF REAR, SR




DEPARTMEN'I.F PERMITS AND DEVELO‘ENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ‘

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

waumrm, e e ————— wrvvm—
T ——————————— e e

or News rtisj

Item Number or Case Number: // 7
Petitioner: Michele § [Blelfo ‘
Address or Location: __ 75 A//'Sééf—wj M, whste frall] /‘{M’?M 216/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: Michele f&/é//d
Address: #0s” U/jﬁ@wj /&7’“’(——
jh e full, fJ 2016/
Telephone Number: N Ly 77/_ L9H v/8F3 o H 9038753 55

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ
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Development Processing

Baltimore County : County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

Qctober 12, 1999

Ms. Michele Bilello
705 Wiseburg Road
White Hall, MD 21161

Dear Ms. Bilello:
RE: 00-117-A , 705 Wiseburg Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on .

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yo

ous

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
Zoning Review

WCR:rsj

Enclosures

. Census 2000 For You, For Baltimore County Census 2000
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Baltimore County
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4500

Oetober 20, 14999
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TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM;: R, Bruce Seeley /Wb
DATE; November 1, 1999

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item #117
705 Wiseburg Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 12, 1999

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requesis
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X _ Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X The size of this barn raises concerns. The property is only large enough to

pasture 1 or 2 horses. The barn size seems beyond what is justified from
an agricultural basis. Consequently, the request is not supported.

C:\My Documents\Zoning Petitions\#117.doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: October 19, 1999

TO: Larry Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

FROM: John M. Altmeyer / CJP
Code Enforcement Supervisor

SUBJECT: ITEM NO.: 117

PETITIONER: Michele S. & Andrew C. Bilello

VIOLATION CASE NO.:

LOCATION OF VIOLATION: 705 Wiseburg Rd.

DEFENDANTS: Michele & Andrew Bilello

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active
Violation case. When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the
Following person(s):

NAME ADDRESS

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s
Order to the Code Enforcement Supervisor, so that the appropriate action may be taken
relative to the violation case.

IMA/cp/klh



Cade inspections and Enforcement
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marytand 21204

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

Code Enforcement: 410 1 Extension Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspectieri: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspsection: 410-887-3960
R
BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE VIOLATION NOTICE
VIOLATION(S) OF TITLE 3, 7, 18, 24, OR 26 OF THE Violation Notice No.
BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE, ZONING, OR OTHER b

CODES, REGULATIONS, AND POLICIES AS
INDICATED BELOW: Case No..

Election District ___Z . PemmitNo. _Non &~
Name (s) i (%////’ /z/://a

Address s Wos ¢ 4{;{, pjo = 92%-397 / /g
Location of Violation (if different than address) Mﬁ?v 4/ &
Vehicle License No ; Vehicle |D:

) oo 00 453Es
DID UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS:

ou ode, Zaning Regulations:
8§ 27 §9
§§ §8
Building Code (BOCA): Livabllity Code ( 18-66):
§8 187 N 8%
§§ §§
investment Propenty Act ( 7-66): Electrical Cede (NEC):
§8 §§
Blumbing Cade (NSPC): Dwelling (CABQ):
§§

§%
Other: §8 _'/zanr :’/ /_f,// "‘?’9“" ?,7

COMMENTS OR OTHER VIOLATIONS.

/j‘anf f’?ﬁ
v Wf)t/{dvvf ﬂe/'mf{J)

O/)LA:/;: ﬂrﬁﬁm[tﬁél Q,ﬁé C’g//
ﬁigg[c‘,‘é /aa;ﬂc’cfmnf

YOU ARE HEREBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S} ON OR BEFORE
FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN THE PENALTIES DESCRIBED ON
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS VIOLATION NOTICE.

DATE ISSUED: INSPECTOR:

STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANTY TO INSPE AND TOENTIFICATICN THE FOREGOING VIOQLATIONS,

YOU SHALL CEASE ALL WORK UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER
PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK CAN RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIWSION OF CODE
INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.

o s
THESE CONDITIONS MUST/BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN: =
7’
DATE ISSUED: W; INSPECTOR: l’lm
IMPORTANT INFORMATION ON FINES AND PENALTIES PRIy
‘LIIL

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY.




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: October 8, 1999
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Armold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, IIL, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The d’fﬁce of Planning has ge~comment on the following petition(s):
Item No(s): 108, 113, 114 @ 23, 124, and 129

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: / S/ Hr AL Z my
v =

AFK/IL

CEFF_LM08.doc



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Cowarnor
State Highway Administration é’?frﬂta?;, Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: S-25.99

Ms, Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. [/7 JL L
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (1gredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

AR A

/r‘ Kenneth A, McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewlde Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Anne P. Whitlow
10908 Philadelphia Road
White Marsh, 21162

Marvin E. Bapton
3802 Wean Delf
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Jerry Welsh
11311 Beach Road
White Marsh, MD 21162

Marie Uhrin
5117 New Gerst Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Michael Reynolds
8129 Rexis Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Wifliam Ashburn
12E Brook Farm Ct.
Perry Hali, MD 21128

M. Dale Pennewill
5122 East Joppa Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Peter G. Mattes
11404 Maven
Kingsville, MD 21087

Kathy Martin
9127 Cowenton Ave.
Perry Hall, MD 21128

A, Allgeier
12H Broaok Farm Ct.
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Doug Eshelman
5635 Vantage Point Road
Columbia, MD 21044

David Marks
4627 East Joppa Road
Perry Hali, MD 21128

Stephanie Harvath
1000 Southwick Ct.
Towson, MD 21236

Nancy Murray
4832 E. Joppa Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128
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Page 3

A resident asked if the existing pond on the site would be filled. Mr. Hoffman stated permits
will be pursued with state and locat regulators to fill the pond and develop the site. A resident asked
if one story cluster homes had been considered. Mr. Hoffman stated the developer believes there is
a market for housing type being proposed at this time.

A resident stated he had fear of the unknown, but believes this to be a nice plan. He also had
concern for what he believes is high density in a rural area.

Another resident stated he has general concern for growth in the area and wants to make sure
this land is being developed correctly.

At his point Larry Macks, of Macks & Macks, developers of this property gave a history of the
Honeygo area and the county council approved Honeygo Plan.

A resident asked if a roundabout is being considered for the Cowenton and Joppa Roads
intersection. Mr. Hoffman stated the developer is not proposing a roundabout at this location.

In response to a questions, Mr. Hoffman stated the development will be built prior to the
Cowenton Road location.

A resident asked if the development will follow the approved Honeygo Plan. Mr. Hoffman
stated the development will not be built until the proposed infrastructure such as roads, schools,
sewers and other public improvements are in place. He said apartment construction will not get
ahead of the infrastructure installation,

A resident asked about the number of school age children expected from this development.
Mr. Rascoe stated the projection form from the Board of Education was not in the file, but promised
to follow up and get the numbers from the Board of Education. (Projections generated by the Board
of Education states that 42 elementary, 17 middle school and 17 high school students can be
expected from a development of 424 apartments.)

A representative of the Perry Hall Improvement Association asked that some trees be left
along the boundary of this development and the Camp Chapel Cemetery and to add a buffer at the
boundary with the school.

A resident asked why condominiums weren’t being proposed. Mr. Macks stated there were
already enough condominiums proposed in the area. He said the intent is to design a more
traditional neighborhood with a park like feel to it.

A resident asked Mr. Macks if his company owned the Canterbury Apartments in Owings Miils.
Mr. Macks stated they do. He went on to describe the Canterbury Apartments as Class “B”
apartments with rents appealing to the middle class. He said the proposed apartments at this site will
have higher rents than the Canterbury Apartments.
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Page 4

A resident asked if the Camp Chapel side of the property will drain to one of the proposed
stormwater management facilities. Mr. Rorke stated that side of the property will drain to a State
Highway maintained facility nearby.

A resident in attendance asked who would maintain the open space proposed on the plan.
Mr. Macks stated the open space areas will be maintained by the apartment complex owner. The

resident suggested walkways be constructed as to make it easy for residents to walk to Camp
Chapel Church.

A member of the Camp Chapel Church asked if a sewer connection will be provided along
Honeygo Boulevard to the Camp Chapel Church. Mr. Rorke stated such a connection will be
provided.

A resident asked what if the developer abandoned the site prior to construction being
completed. Mr. Hoffman stated the developer is required to post security that insures enough funds
are available to complete the project should that occur.

A resident asked what was the proposed name of the development. Mr. Macks stated it will
be called Honeygo Village Center.

A citizen asked if a traffic light is being proposed at Joppa Road and Cowenton Road. Mr.
Rorke stated a traffic light is not being proposed. Another resident expressed concern for traffic
traveling on Gerst Road.

A resident asked if an archeological investigation has been done on the property. Mr.
Hoffman stated no one has suggested a need for such an investigation.

A resident asked about stormwater run-off. Mr. Rorke stated the county requires infiltration
for the first one inch of runoff In response to another question, Mr. Rorke stated the water coming
from the spring on the property will be managed in the Rexis Road stormwater management facility.

Mr. Hoffman responded to a questioner that a special exception hearing before the zoning
commissioner will be required prior fo construction of the assisted living facility.

A resident asked about school enroliment for this project from the Board of Education. Mr.
Rascoe stated their projection is not in the file, but would contact Board of Education representatives
for the numbers. Mr. Rascoe stated the number is base on the housing types proposed on the site.

A resident asked if there would be a traffic light at Honeygo Boulevard. Mr. Hoffman stated
there will be a left turn lane to help ease traffic movements, but no light is being proposed.

In response to a question, Mr. Macks stated signs in the development will be consistent with
Honeygo Plan regulations will be similar to signs seen in Columbia, Maryland.
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Page 5

With no additional questions, Mr. Rascoe adjourned the meeting at 8:45 p.m. after describing

the remainder of the development process.
Respectfull wﬂitted,

Donald T. Rascoe
Project Manager

(o Hon. Vince Gardina, County Council, M.S. 2201

Dev.
Eng: Morris & Ritchie, Inc.

Reviewing Agencies: OPZ, PDM, R&P, DPR, DEPRM, EDC, CDC,
Bd. of Ed., Fire, SHA- Please distribute as necessary within your agency.

Contact Persons

The following persons will receive a copy of these minutes, a copy of the development plan
(when filed) and notification of the time, date and place of the development plan hearing before

hearing officer.

Rich Malinski
3 Kahl Manor Ct.
Perry Hail, MD 21128

Kern Ducote
9137 Cowenton Ave.
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Tom Van Poppel
9128A Cowenton Ave.
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Betty Day
9222Cornflower Road
Baltimore, MD 21236

Wayne Linhart
9702 Perry Farms Drive
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Alice Klingenstein
5121 New Gerst Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Mary Raphel
1137 Beech Drive
Baltimore, MD 21220

Sally Raphel
408 Arrow Wood Ct.
Abington, MD 21009

Connie Hergenroeder
9067 Rexis Ave.
Perry Hall, MD 21128

Walter Greif, Jr.

4532E Joppa Road
Perry Hall, MD 21128
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW . o

Case Number 00-| // 7 '|-A ~'Address 70)/ WISEBUR £ D

~_Contact Person: \/07#\/ CEMS ' Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: ,7/ / 7/’/ 77 N Posting Date: _Zééé? - Closing Date: /c/z(/;[(/z 7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. '

1. 3[C : The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign_posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2.  DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, : : In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.
. . {Detach Along Dotted I;Ine)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00-[ /7 |-A-  Address __J0 4 qusebUCL KD
Petitioner's Name ___M/CHELRE © AVDREUS BILELLO  Telephone /0 974 297 «xl:
Posting Date: {///4 g /‘/‘f/ Closing Date: /0//// i
Wording for Sign: _To Permit _ AA/ Aﬁdffmf/ STRycLRE, (Horse SHED, Jetd
FRo'~ N LIELD) OF REAR /s/#/é/)

WCR - Revised 7/28/99




